CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Three-PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *K  Revised October 31, 2017
Three-PLL Programmable Clock Generator with Spread Spectrum
Features
■ Three fully integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or sales
representative for more information.
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Package Supply Voltage Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25403SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25423SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25423SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25483SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25483SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25403SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25423SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25423SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25483SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25483SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1 Programming Kit
CY3675-SOIC8A Socket Adapter Board, for programming CY25402, CY25403, CY25422,
CY25423, CY25482, and CY25483
Possible Configurations
Part Number[6] Type VDD(V) Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483SXC-
xxx
8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483SXC-
xxxT
8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483SXI-x
xx
8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483SXI-x
xxT
8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Note
6. xxx indicates factory programmed parts based on customer specific configuration. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or sales representative.
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *K Page 11 of 16
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Ordering Code Definitions
Package Type: (T = Tape and Reel)
Customer Specific Identification Code
Temperature Code (C = Commercial or I = Industrial)
8-pin SOIC package (Pb-free)
Marketing Code: CY25403/23/83 = Device Number
SX C/I - xxx TCY254x3
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *K Page 12 of 16
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Package Drawing and Dimensions